related growth, gross margin, operating income, net income, earnings per diluted share, and cash flow. The Company believes that these non-GAAP financial measures are appropriate to
enhance understanding of its past performance as well as prospects for future performance. Reconciliations of the differences between these non-GAAP financial measures with the most
directly comparable financial measures calculated in accordance with GAAP are shown in the tables within the narrative of the press release or below.

Three Months Ended

Computation of Workday Adjusted Revenue Growth

February 29, 2016 February 28, 2015

Net Cash Provided by Operations 297,154$   377,646$

Capital Expenditures (207,502)   (163,040)

Free Cash Flow 89,652$   214,606$

As Reported
For the nine months ended February 29, 2016 (see Note 1) Adjustments As Adjusted Increase

Net income, continuing operations 338,930$   -$   338,930$   14.4%
Net income margin, continuing operations 9.3% 9.3%

Diluted earnings per share, continuing operations 3.01$   -$   3.01$   20.9%

As Reported Adjustments
For the nine months ended February 28, 2015 (see Note 1) (see Note 2) As Adjusted

Net income, continuing operations 309,937$   13,630$   296,307$
Net income margin, continuing operations 9.3% 8.9%

Diluted earnings per share, continuing operations 2.60$   0.11$   2.49$

 SUPPLEMENTAL SEGMENT DATA

Uniform Rental
and Facility

Services

 First Aid
and Safety
Services

All
Other  Corporate(1)  Total

For the three months ended February 29, 2016
Revenue 936,565$   119,064$   160,454$   -$   1,216,083$

Gross margin 411,909$   50,241$   62,458$   -$   524,608$
  Selling and administrative expenses 244,407$   37,607$   49,642$   -$   331,656$

Interest income -$   -$   -$   (335)$   (335)$
Interest expense -$   -$   -$   16,163$   16,163$

Income (loss) before income taxes 167,502$   12,634$   12,816$   (15,828)$   177,124$

For the three months ended February 28, 2015
Revenue 883,401$   79,471$   145,975$   -$   1,108,847$

Gross margin 382,128$   37,584$   55,595$   -$   475,307$
  Selling and administrative expenses 229,963$   26,286$   45,441$   -$   301,690$

Interest income -$   -$   -$   (96)$   (96)$
Interest expense -$   -$   -$   16,254$   16,254$

Income (loss) before income taxes 152,165$   11,298$   10,154$   (16,158)$   157,459$

As of and for the nine months ended February 29, 2016
Revenue 2,812,677$   338,990$   482,386$   -$   3,634,053$

Gross margin 1,243,427$   144,379$   188,346$   -$   1,576,152$
  Selling and administrative expenses 741,249$   108,306$   147,789$   -$   997,344$

Interest income -$   -$   -$   (565)$   (565)$
Interest expense -$   -$   -$   48,746$   48,746$

Income (loss) before income taxes 502,178$   36,073$   40,557$   (48,181)$   530,627$
Assets 3,050,138$   436,390$   357,863$   386,819$   4,231,210$

As of and for the nine months ended February 28, 2015
Revenue 2,648,574$   241,666$   444,063$   -$   3,334,303$

Gross margin 1,150,803$   112,635$   171,239$   -$   1,434,677$
  Selling and administrative expenses 694,255$   80,413$   141,321$   -$   915,989$

Gain on sale of stock of an equity method investment 21,739$   21,739$
Interest income -$   -$   -$   (168)$   (168)$

Interest expense -$   -$   -$   48,766$   48,766$
Income (loss) before income taxes 456,548$   32,222$   29,918$   (26,859)$   491,829$

Assets 2,908,813$   264,357$   340,705$   752,471$   4,266,346$

The results below reflect the segments effective June 1, 2015 as previously described.  All prior fiscal year results presented below have been restated to reflect these new segments.

Note 2 - During the fiscal 2015 first quarter, Cintas recognized a gain on the sale of stock in an equity method investment in the net amount of $13.6 million, equal to EPS of $0.11.

The tablesbelow present summary results for theninemonthsendedFebruary 29,2016 andFebruary 28,2015, as reported andas adjusted. The adjustmentsbetweenresults as reported and
as adjustedare explainedbelow.We present net income from continuing operations andEPS from continuing operations, as adjusted, because webelieve theyare morerepresentative of the